CH \$215.00 37708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM335403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/27/2015
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC.		02/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHTRONICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.	02/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	INTRINSIQ SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3101 Gaylord Parkway	
Internal Address:	Attn: Susan Weidner, SVP	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3770862	UROCHARTEHR
Registration Number:	3663159	INTELLIDOSE
Registration Number:	2359483	INTELLIDOSE
Registration Number:	3663155	INTELLIDOSE CLINICAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4266387	INTRINSIQ
Registration Number:	2396924	INTRINSIQ
Serial Number:	86441644	GAPFINDER
Registration Number:	3705161	INFODIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0872

900318906

Fax Number: 2155405818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155409200

Email: rduminiak@howsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Duminiak, Howson & Howson LLP

Address Line 1:350 Sentry ParkwayAddress Line 2:Building 620, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Blue Bell, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AHSB-INTRINSIQ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Duminiak
SIGNATURE:	/RJD/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=IntrinsiQHoldingsIncintoHITSandNameChangetoISS#page1.tif source=IntrinsiQHoldingsIncintoHITSandNameChangetoISS#page2.tif source=IntrinsiQHoldingsIncintoHITSandNameChangetoISS#page3.tif source=IntrinsiQHoldingsIncintoHITSandNameChangetoISS#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0873

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HEALTHTRONICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTRINSIQ SPECIALTY

SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:16

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3674814 8100M

150279552

AUTHENT\CATION: 2155590 DATE: 02-27-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0874

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:15 AM 02/27/2015 FILED 10:16 AM 02/27/2015 SRV 150279552 - 3674814 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING INTRINSIQ HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation) INTO

HEALTHTRONICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Subsidiary into Parent – Section 253

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, HealthTronics Information Technology Solutions, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 25th day of June, 2003, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of IntrinsiQ Holdings, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 28th day of April, 2006, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by unanimous written consent on February 27, 2015, determined to and did merge into itself said IntrinsiQ Holdings, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the corporation is the holder, beneficially and of record, of all the issued and outstanding capital stock of IntrinsiQ Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IntrinsiQ");

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the corporation has determined that it is in the best interest of the corporation for IntrinsiQ to merge with and into the corporation, with the corporation surviving the merger (the "IntrinsiQ Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the corporation has been presented with and reviewed an Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the corporation and IntrinsiQ (the "IntrinsiQ Merger Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the corporation hereby approves, adopts and declares advisable, the IntrinsiQ Merger and the IntrinsiQ Merger Agreement substantially in the form presented to the Board, together with any changes and modifications thereto as may be deemed necessary or appropriate by the officers of the corporation, as conclusively evidenced by any such officer's execution and delivery thereof; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the corporation be, and each of them hereby is directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge with IntrinsiQ Holdings, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, Delaware; and be it

DB1/82435837.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0875

FURTHER RESOLVED, that HealthTronics Information Technology Solutions, Inc. relinquishes its corporate name and assumes in the place thereof the name, IntrinsiQ Specialty Solutions, Inc.; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Ownership, the IntrinsiQ Merger and name change provided for herein, shall be effective on March 1, 2015 at 12:03 a.m.; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of the corporation, to make all such arrangements, to do and perform all acts and things, and to execute and deliver all agreements and documents as any such officer may deem necessary or appropriate in order to effectuate the IntrinsiQ Merger, and any and all actions taken heretofore and hereafter to accomplish such purpose, be, and hereby are, approved, ratified and confirmed.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DB1/82435837.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership to be signed by an authorized officer as of the 27th day of February, 2015.

HEALTHTRONICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Kathy H. Coddes
Name: Kathy H. Gaddes

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005479 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 03/17/2015